ISLINGTON

MEMBERS’ ALLOWANCES SCHEME 2016/17

In accordance with paragraph 15 of the Local Authorities (Members’ Allowances) (England)
Regulations 2003, the total sum paid to Councillors in the 2016/17 financial year under the
Members’ Allowances Scheme was as follows:

Basic Allowance

All Councillors received an allowance of £10,010.47

Special Responsibility Allowance (SRA)
SRA’s were paid as follows:

Band 4 Amount £
Leader of the Council — Councillor Richard Watts 37,676
Band 3
Executive Members
Councillor Janet Burgess 29,418
Councillor Joe Caluori 29,418
Councillor Paul Convery 3,361
replaced by Councillor Kaya Comer-Schwartz 26,023
Councillor Andy Hull 29,418
Councillor Asima Shaikh 29,418
Councillor James Murray 3,361
replaced by Councillor Diarmaid Ward 26,023
Councillor Claudia Webbe 29,418
Band 2
Chair of Policy and Performance Scrutiny Committee
Councillor Troy Gallagher 1,356
replaced by Councillor Richard Greening 10,501
Chief Whip: Councillor Alice Perry 5,161
Band 1(a)
Chairs of Scrutiny Committees
Councillor Kaya Comer-Schwartz 589
replaced by Councillor Theresa Debono 4,565
Councillor James Court 5,161
Councillor Martin Klute 5,161
Councillor Mick O’Sullivan 5,161
Band 1
Chair of Audit Committee: Councillor Satham Gill 3,097

Chair of Licensing Committee: Councillor Flora Williamson 3,097



Chair of Planning Committee: Councillor Robert Khan

Chair of Planning Sub Committee A: Councillor Martin Klute

Chair of Planning Sub Committee B: Councillor Kat Fletcher
replaced by Councillor Alice Donovan

Mayor

Councillor Richard Greening
replaced by Councillor Kat Fletcher

Deputy Mayor

Councillor Kat Fletcher
replaced by Councillor Una O’Halloran

Member of the Adoption and Fostering Panels

Councillor Una O’Halloran
replaced by Councillor Jilani Chowdhury

Allowances for Independent Co-opted Members
Based on a rate of £117 per meeting attended.

Children’s Services Scrutiny Committee

Mary Clement
James Stephenson
Erol Baduna

Audit Committee

David Bennett
Nick Whitaker
Alan Begg

Pensions Sub Committee

Alan Bennett

Broadband Allowance

Councillor Janet Burgess
Councillor Theresa Debono
Councillor Satnam Gill
Councillor Andy Hull
Councillor Martin Klute
Councillor Mick O’Sullivan
Councillor Rupert Perry

Amount £
3,097
353
2,739

722
5,512

14
114

707
5,478

819.00
702.00
702.00

234.00
117.00
234.00

234.00

93.00
289.12
272.00
217.63

93.00
225.00
225.00



Travel and Subsistence Allowance

Councillor Kaya Comer-Schwartz
Councillor Una O’Halloran
Councillor Andy Hull

Councillor Rowena Champion
Councillor Diarmaid Ward
Councillor Alice Perry

Dated this 30 June 2017

Lesley Seary

Chief Executive

Town Hall

Upper Street, London N1 2UD

Travel

53.24
122.83
94.35
49.47
89.61

Amount £

Subsistence

220.00



